The Paid-up Share Capital of your Company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 55,05,50,950 
divided into 55,055,095 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

Further, during the year, the company has passed a resolution for Increase in Authorised Share 
Capital of the Company from Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Seven Crores and Fifty Lakhs Rupees only) 
divided into 75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakh) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten Rupee 
only) each to 30,00,00,000/- (Thirty Crores Rupees only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three 
Crores Rupees) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten Rupee only) with the approval of 
shareholders of the company through Postal Ballot dated 31st August, 2024

[...]

Further, during the year, the company has passed a resolution for Increase in Authorised Share 
Capital of the Company from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Thirty Crores Rupees only) divided into 
3,00,00,000 (Three Crores Rupees) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten Rupee only) 
each to 56,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifty-Six Crores Only) divided into 5,60,00,000 (Rupees Five 
crores Sixty lakhs Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten Rupee only) with the 
approval of shareholders of the company through Postal Ballot dated 19th April, 2025. 

During the year under review, the company allotted 4,85,78,025 Rights Equity Shares of face